# PD4000107113

(Re	questor's Name)	<u></u>
(Ad	dress)	
Ad)	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nat	me)
	cument Number	<u>.                                    </u>
· ·		
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
Ł		<u>ئے ۔۔۔۔ ب</u>

Office Use Only



07/19/04--01037--010 \*\*78.75

SKULVBOLIN, N. NOIS INS 04 JUL 19 PM 2:05 <u>---</u> ---

an -las

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

¥۳.,

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_ Cunningham Heating & Air, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

STO.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Frank Cunningham Name (Printed or typed)	
	76 Swimming Pen Drive Address	<b></b>
<u> </u>	Middleburg, Fl 32068 City, State & Zip	<del></del>
	904-269-7016 Daytime Telephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

10 a.

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Cunningham Heating & Air, Inc.

# ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 76 Swimming Pen Drive Middleburg, FI 32068

## ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To contract to do HVAC work (i.e., sell, install, replace, repair, service and/or maintain HVAC equipment) within the State of Florida.

. .

- . --

### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100

ARTICLE V INITIAL	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		04	
List name(s), address(es) and		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Frank Cunningham 76 Swimming Pen Drive Middleburg, FI 32068 President	Debra Cunningham 76 Swimming Pen Drive Middleburg, Fl 32068 Vice-President		FILEO FILEO FICORPORATION FICORPORATION	
ARTICLE VI REGIS	STERED AGENT		5 HS	
The name and Florida street a	address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of th	e registered agent is:		~
Frank Cunningham 76 Swimming Pen Drive Middleburg, Fl 32068		 	· .	
ARTICLE VII INCORI	ORATOR			
The name and address of the l		ta internet	•	-
Frank Cunningham 76 Swimming Pen Drive Middleburg, Fl 32068	- <u>-</u>			
	-	··		
certificate, I am familiar with and ac <u> <u> <u> </u> <u> </u></u></u>	**************************************	**************************************	**************************************	-
Frank Currynt	nam			
Inach 1 -	L	7/16/2004		
Frank CUNNING		Date	······································	